scheme in concerned specialty from recognized 

University/Institution, registered with Delhi Medical council.  

4 Age  As on date of interview: not exceeding 45 years. 

 Age relaxation as per rules. 

5 Emoluments  Consolidated remuneration of Rs.1,46,232/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Forty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Two Only) per month 
Hqrs. Office OM no. Z-17/11/1/2007/Med.IV(Pt-File) dated 
13.04.2022 followed by OM No. Z-11012/51/2022-MedVI dated 
08.12.2022.  

  “An amount of Rs. 1350/- to be deducted if SR’s possess only 
diploma holder. 

 Salary will be revised as per Govt.